Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CF Card Header
CompactFlash™ Type II, Surface Mount 7E50 Series
Pin Function L, Pin length Dim Pin Position
Detect 3.50 [ .138 ] 25, 26
General Use 4.25 [ .167 ] All other pins
Power 5.00 [ .197 ] 1, 13, 38, 50
TS-2082-C
Sheet 2 of 3
Ordering Information
N7E50 - X516XX - XX - WF
Q = CF I & II, 18.70 mm, Normal Type, Ejector not acceptable
R = CF I & II, 18.70 mm, Inverse Type, Ejector not acceptable
Packaging Options:
Blank = Trays
WF = Tape and Reel
Board Standoff:
40 = None (Normal Type Only)
50 = 2.00 mm [ .079″ ]
Plating Options:
EA = 0.38 μm [ 15 μ″ ] Gold with Gold Flash tail
EB = 0.76 μm [ 30 μ″ ] Gold with Gold Flash tail
RA = 0.38 μm [15μ"] Gold with matte tin tail (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
RB = 0.76μm [30μ"] Gold with matte tin tail (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
3M
-A-
-C-
-B-
PIN ZPIN Y
PIN W PIN X
r 0.01 [.004]
1.60
.0632X
0.3175
.0125
0.3175
.01256.13
.241
31.12
1.225
38.74 ±.05
1.525 ±.002
0.23 ±.05
.009 ±.00250X
l 0.20 [.008] A B-C D
3.00
.1182X
18.00
.7092X
6.13
.241
3.00
.1182X
18.50
.7282X
46.00
1.811
44.70
1.760
0.635
.0250
O 2.20
.0872X
3.30
.130
L
0.40 ±.02
.016 ±.00150X
l 0.20 [.008] A B-C D
LOGO
G H
0.60
.0242X O
1.27
.050